How to Order Manifold
05 08 C4 F DU1VV5Q
Stations
01 1 station
··· ···
Kit/Electrical entry: Cable length
05 VQ0000
Series/Manifold

B:      Locking type
(Tool required)
How to Order Valves
5 LOVQ 1 0 Y 5
Series
1
2
3
4
Type of actuation
2 position single
2 position double
2 position double
3 position closed center
3 position exhaust center
   connector
With lead wire
L: L plug
C Kit only
Except AC.
G: Grommet
       connector
Without connector
MO: M plug
      connector
With lead wire
M: M plug
With light/surge
voltage suppressor
With light/surge
voltage suppressor
With light/surge
voltage suppressor
With light/surge
voltage suppressor
      connector
Without connector
LO: L plug
0
Electrical entry
Note 1)
Note 2)
Coil voltage
1
2
3
4
5
6
100 VAC (50/60 Hz)
200 VAC (50/60 Hz)
110 VAC (50/60 Hz)
220 VAC (50/60 Hz)
24 VDC
12 VDC
Note)
Seal
Body type
Metal seal
Rubber seal
0
1
5 VQ0000
Note 1)
Note 2)
Example
∗
∗
∗
1 set (F kit 7 station manifold base no.)
3 sets (Single solenoid part no.)
2 sets (Double solenoid part no.)
2 sets (3 position solenoid part no.)
VV5Q05-07C4FS2-D
  VQ0150-5MO
  VQ0250-5MO
  VQ0350-5MO
How to Order Valve Manifold Assembly
Blanking plug
KQ2P-
Name plate [-N∗]
VVQ0000-N5-Station (1 to Max. stations)
DIN rail mounting bracket [-D]
VVQ0000-57A-5
Blanking plate assembly
VVQ0000-10A-5
SUP/EXH block plate
VVQ0000-16A-5-
P
R
PR
Built-in silencer,
direct exhaust [-S]
23
04
06
08
VQ00000
···
···
···
···
Specifications
Standard type
High
pressure type
Low wattage
type
Function
Symbol
Nil
H
Y
DC AC
(1.0 W)
� �
(1.5 W)
�
(0.5 W)
�
M
et
al
R
ub
be
r
D side
U side
3
2
1
Stations
3 m
Single solenoid (24 VDC)
VQ0150-5MO
Double solenoid (24 VDC)
VQ0250-5MO
Closed center (24 VDC)
VQ0350-5MO
Nil: Non-locking
push type
(Tool required)
LO or MO type valve is used for F,
P, T, and S kits. The plug
connector and lead wire are

4 sets–Valve part no. (Stations 1 to 4)
3 sets–Valve part no. (Stations 5 to 8)
How to Order Manifold Assembly
<Example>
Flat ribbon cable kit with 3 m cable
VV5Q12-08C6PU1-D ···
∗VQ1110-5LO ······
∗VQ1210-5LO ······
100 VAC
 (50/60 Hz)
110 VAC
(50/60 Hz)
1
3
5
6
Coil voltage VQ0000 VQ1000
�
�
�
�
�
�
Specifications
Standard
type
High
pressure type
Low wattage
type
Function
Symbol
Nil
H
Y
DC AC
(1.0 W)
� �
(1.5 W)
�
(0.5 W)
�
As the standard electrical wiring specifications, double wiring (connected to SOL. A
and SOL. B) is adopted for the internal wiring of each station for 8 stations or less,
regardless of valve and option types.
Mixed single and double wiring is available as an option.
For details, refer to page 2-4-216.
Note) When using the negative commons specifications, use valves for negative
common. (Refer to page 2-4-216.)
—
—
—
—
—
Note) Plug connector and lead wire are attached to the
manifold.
24 VDC
12 VDC
For negative common
specifications, refer to

kit (D-sub connector) 15 pinsF kit (Flat ribbon cable connector)
10 pins, 16 pins, 20 pinsP
How to order manifold How to order manifold
Stations
06 F SA DVV5Q12
Option
D
Option
06VV5Q12
Pins
Cable length (L)
1.5 m
3 m
5 m
AXT100-FC10-1
AXT100-FC10-2
AXT100-FC10-3
17.2
AXT100-FC16-1
AXT100-FC16-2
AXT100-FC16-3
24.8
AXT100-FC20-1
AXT100-FC20-2
AXT100-FC20-3
30
10P 16P 20P
Location
Pins
15P (Max. 7 stations) UA SAKit F Kit F
Top entry Side entry Location
Pins
10P (Max. 4 stations)
16P (Max. 7 stations)
20P (Max. 9 stations)
Top entry Side entry
UA
UB
UC
SA
SB
SC
Kit
P
Kit
P
Flat Ribbon Cable Assembly
Pins
Cable length (L)
1.5 m
3 m
5 m
AXT100-DS15-1
AXT100-DS15-2

Side (horizontal)
Without cable
How to Order
Flat ribbon cable, 20 pins
Connector location –
Side (horizontal)
Without cable
∗ For other commercial connectors, use a type with strain relief
conforming to MIL-C-83503.
Multi-core vinyl cable
VVRF 0.3 mm2 x 15C
Plug connector
HDA-CTH
(Made by Hirose Electric)
Connector
HDA-15S
(Made by Hirose Electric)
Terminal no.
T
er
m
in
al
 n
o.
10P, 16P, 20P
Red
Wiring Specifications
Wiring Specifications
 ø9~=
AXT100-DS15
1
to
3
2-4-215
Series VQ0000/1000Plug Lead Unit
Base Mounted
VQC
SQ
VQ0
VQ4
VQ5
VQZ
VQD
Lead wire length: 300 mm
The part numbers above are applicable to 2 to 10 stations. 11 to 16 stations:
“AXT661-   A(N)-F-425”.
Special Wiring Specifications Inch-size One-touch Fittings
Negative Common Specifications [Series VQ1�10]
Example) VV5Q05-08C4FU1-D K S
Others, option symbols:
to be indicated alphabetically.
VQ1110
Negative common specifications
N 5M
F kit (D-sub
connector)
T kit
(Terminal
block)
P kit
(Flat ribbon
cable connector)
S kit (Serial
transmission)Kit
Type
Max.
points
F   �
25P
U
S P   �
26P

Terminal block
(16 terminals)
How to order negative COM valves
Option
T1 T2
Note) Due to the limitation of internal wiring.
Valve with inch-size One-touch fittings is shown below.
VV5Q12 06 N7 PSO D
Option
Kit/Electrical entry
Stations
Cylinder port
Symbol
VQ0000
VQ1000
A, B
port
ø1/8" ø5/32" ø1/4" 10-32UNF
(M5 thread) Mixed
NMM5TN7N3N1
Note)
1(P), 3(R) port size
VQ0000
VQ1000
······ø1/4"
······ø5/16"
Applicable tubing
O.D. (Inch)
Plug Connector Assembly Model
Connector Assembly Part No.
Specifications Part no.
Single VQ0000
(2-wire)
Double (latching)
(3-wire)
Positive common
Negative common
Positive common
Negative common
AXT661-14A-F
AXT661-14AN-F
AXT661-13A-F
AXT661-13AN-F
Note)
13
14
Note)
16
Note)
16 16 16
Note)
In the internal wiring of F kit, P kit, T kit and S kit, double wiring
(connected to SOL. A and SOL. B) is adopted for each station
regardless of the valve and option types.
Mixed single and double wiring is available as an option.
1. How to Order
Indicate an option symbol “-K”, for the manifold no. and be sure to
specify the mounting position and number of stations of the single
and double wiring by means of the manifold specification sheet.
2. Wiring specifications
With the A side solenoid of the 1st station as no. 1 (meaning,
to be connected to no. 1 terminal), without making any
terminals vacant.
3. Max. number of stations
The maximum number of stations depends upon the number
of solenoids. Assuming one for a single and two for a double,
determine the number of stations so that the total number is
not more than the max. number given in the following table.
The following valve part numbers are for negative COM
specifications. Manifold model no. is the same as the standard
products.
∗ Series VQ0�50 has no polarity, so the negative common is applicable to standard models.
When inch size fittings are selected for a
cylinder port, use inch size fittings for both
P and R port, too.
�
�
�
�
�
��
�
�
—
Connector assembly will be required when the F, P, S kits add a
valve. Specify the style of valve and connector assembly.
2-4-216
Series VQ0000/1000
Base Mounted
VQC
SQ
VQ0
VQ4
VQ5
VQZ
VQD
DIN Rail Mounting
Example)
VV5Q05-08C4C-DOS
Others, option symbols:
to be indicated alphabetically.
� When ordering DIN rail only (VQ0000 only)
Example)
VV5Q05-08C4FU1-D09S
Others, option symbols:
to be indicated alphabetically.
DIN rail for 9 stations
DIN rail no.: AXT100-DR-�
As for �, specify the number from the DIN rail table.
For L dimension, refer to the dimensions of each kit.
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
23 35.5 48 60.5 73 85.5 98 110.5 123 135.5
No.
L dimension
No.
L dimension
No.
L dimension
No.
L dimension
11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
148 160.5 173 185.5 198 210.5 223 235.5 248 260.5
21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30
273 285.5 298 310.5 323 335.5 348 360.5 373 385.5
31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40
398 410.5 423 435.5 448 460.5 473 485.5 498 510.5